
GRC OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT PROGRAM  
Prerequisite Class Required Before Entering Program:  Student may apply to program when registered one of the 
following Science Course options:  

1. Bio &175 (5 credits) 
OR  

           Biology &241 
           OR 
           Anatomy and Physiology 103                                        
 
Required Gen Ed Classes. Highly recommend completion prior to program entry but can be taken while in program 
before second year of program.  
 
                            

2. English &101  
3. CMST: Any 5-credit course 
4. Math 070 or higher 

 

Program options:  
 
 

HYBRID EVENING PROGRAM TRADITIONAL PROGRAM TRACK 
Curriculum Design 

 
• Designed for students who need more flexibility 

in the day hours 
• Courses are offered throughout the week with 

occasional Saturday intensive labs or 
community service work.  Ideally students come 
to campus 2-3 times per week in the evening 
dependent on scheduling of courses and how 
instruction is delivered.  

• Courses offered on-line and in face-to-face 
format 

• Students must be self-directed, computer 
literate, and have ready access to computer 
technology to use on-line course delivery 
method 

• Level I  fieldwork required involving day-time 
clinic observations 

• Program demands align with part time 
employment 

• Nine (9) quarters in length 
• Program is developmental in design where 

students must finish foundational classes in 
program before entering application academic  
practice classes 
 

Curriculum Design 
 

• Designed for students who are free to attend full-
time day classes Monday through Friday, with some 
early evening courses. An occasional Saturday may 
be expected to allow for community service work.  

• For those who desire a structured program in a 
traditional classroom lecture/lab format 

• Seven (7) quarters in length; quarters 6 and 7 
consisting of full-time internship/fieldwork 

• Full time employment is not recommended 
• Program is developmental in design where students 

must finish foundational classes in program before 
entering application practice classes 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

HYBRID PROGRAM TRADITIONAL FULL-TIME PROGRAM 
OTA Curriculum Sequence = 90 credits 

OTA Foundational Classes 
Quarter 1 (11  credits) spring 
OTA 100    Introduction to Occupational Therapy (3) 
OTA 101    Life Span Growth & Development in Humans (3) 
OTA 102    Applied Anatomy and Kinesiology (3) 
OTA 103    Applied Anatomy and Kinesiology Lab (2)  
 
Quarter 2 (9  credits) summer 
OTA 111    Fundamentals of OT as Health Care Providers (2) 
OTA 112    Fundamentals of OT as Health Care Providers Lab (2)  
OTA 122    Physical Disabilities 1 (3)  
OTA 123    Physical Disabilities 1 Lab (2) 
 
Quarter 3 (10 credits) fall 
OTA 120   Developmental Disabilities 1 (3) 
OTA 121   Developmental Disabilities 1 Lab (2) 
OTA 131   Physical Disabilities 2 (3)  
OTA 132   Physical Disabilities 2 Lab (2) 
 
Quarter 4 (11  credits) winter 
OTA 124 Fundamentals of Gerontology (3))(a 
OTA 126  Clinical Seminar 1 (1) 
OTA 127  Clinical Seminar 1 Lab (1) 
OTA 130  Professional Advocacy Experience (1) 
OTA 133  Psychosocial Dysfunction (3) 
OTA 134  Psychosocial Dysfunction Lab (1)  
OTA 128  Application of OTA 1 (1)* 
 

OTA Advanced Practice Classes 
Quarter 5 (8  credits) spring 
OTA 200   Developmental Disabilities 2 (1)*  
OTA 201   Developmental Disabilities 2 Lab (2) 
OTA 202   Ethics, Society and Professional Practice (3) 
OTA 212   Therapeutic Group Leadership (1) 
OTA 213   Therapeutic Group Leadership Lab (1) 
 
Quarter 6 (8 credits) summer 
OTA 210   Therapeutic Practices in OT (3) 
OTA 211   Therapeutic Practice Clinical Skills Training (2) 
OTA 220   Therapeutic Group Activities 2 (1)* 
OTA 221   Therapeutic Group Activities Lab 2 (2) 
 
Quarter 7 (9 credits) fall 
OTA 222    Clinical Seminar 2 (1) 
OTA 223    Application of O T Co-op 2 (1) * 
OTA 224    Therapeutic Adaptations (2) 
OTA 225    Therapeutic Adaptations Lab (3) 
OTA 228    Pre-Fieldwork Experience Seminar (2) 

Level II Fieldwork Classes 
Quarter 8 (12 credits) winter 
OTA 240   Fieldwork Experience Seminar 1 (1) 
OTA 245   Co-op Fieldwork Experience 1 (11) * 
Quarter 9 (12 credits) spring 

OTA Curriculum Sequence = 90 credits 
OTA Foundational Classes 

First Quarter (15 credits) fall 
OTA 100    Introduction to Occupational Therapy (3) 
OTA 101    Life Span Growth & Development in Humans (3) 
OTA 102    Applied Anatomy and Kinesiology (3)  
OTA 103    Applied Anatomy and Kinesiology Lab (2)  
OTA 111    Fundamentals of OT as Health Care Providers (2) 
OTA 112    Fundamentals of OT as Health Care Providers Lab(2)  
 
Second Quarter (13 credits) winter 
OTA 124  Fundamentals of Gerontology (3) 
OTA 120   Developmental Disabilities 1 (3) 
OTA 121   Developmental Disabilities 1 Lab (2) 
OTA 122   Physical Disabilities 1 (3)  
OTA 123   Physical Disabilities 1 Lab (2) 
 
Third Quarter (13 credits) spring 
OTA 126  Clinical Seminar 1 (1) 
OTA 127 Clinical Seminar 1 Lab (1) 
OTA 128  Application of OTA 1 (1)*  
OTA 130  Professional Advocacy Experience (1) 
OTA 131  Physical Disabilities 2 (3) 
OTA 132  Physical Disabilities 2 Lab (2) 
OTA 133  Psychosocial Dysfunction (3) 
OTA 134  Psychosocial Dysfunction Lab (1)  
 
 

OTA Advanced Practice Classes 
Fourth Quarter (13  credits) fall 
OTA 200   Developmental Disabilities 2 (1)*  
OTA 201   Developmental Disabilities 2 Lab (2) 
OTA 202   Ethics, Society and Professional Practice (3) 
OTA 210   Therapeutic Practices in OT (3) 
OTA 211   Therapeutic Practice Clinical Skills Training (2) 
OTA 212   Therapeutic Group Leadership (1) 
OTA 213   Therapeutic Group Leadership Lab (1) 
 
Fifth Quarter (12 credits) winter 
OTA 222    Clinical Seminar 2 (1) 
OTA 223   Application of O T Co-op 2 (1) * 
OTA 220   Therapeutic Group Activities 2 (1)* 
OTA 221   Therapeutic Group Activities Lab 2 (2)  
OTA 224   Therapeutic Adaptations (2) 
OTA 225   Therapeutic Adaptations Lab (3) 
OTA 228   Pre-Fieldwork Experience Seminar (2) 

Level II Fieldwork Classes 
Sixth Quarter (12 credits) spring 
OTA 240   Fieldwork Experience Seminar 1 (1) 
OTA 245   Co-op Fieldwork Experience 1 (11) * 
Seventh Quarter (12 credits) summer 
OTA 241   Fieldwork Experience Seminar 2 (1) 
OTA 246   Co-op Fieldwork Experience 2 (11) *  



OTA 241   Fieldwork Experience Seminar 2 (1) 
OTA 246   Co-op Fieldwork Experience 2 (11) *  
 

 * Requires Off Campus Day Time Hours for the following 
Classes: 
OTA 128 =  Average of 3 hours, once a week for 10 week 
OTA 223 =  One week full time (week determined by OTA 
program) 
OTA 200 =  Average of 12 to 15 hours for one quarter over 5 
week period of time 
OTA 220 =  Average of 24 hour over a 8 to 10 week period of 
time 
OTA 245 = 40 hours of full time of fieldwork experience off 
campus 
OTA 246 = 40 hours of full time of fieldwork experience off 
campus 

 


